‘anoa a1 F2rTI uLIqQ IR {o) @1 Z22UOK
-aquswaddeyds , T 1% sooys-a3ed 2T I2IUOWY /v

; (g o3oyd) syoned 239> 0P suswaddeysz , T 2P

~3oddngiey azTBWEI sp sed xstldgno.,N CIINTI uatq 318 seTTePUOT 39 suofnog sey TIIBW

- (g-t oaguyd) s- sfezuow ap 25914 oY 8 D 3% 5 Ins ,D 3@ D sauted se1 P30d eIINE,T TP
29 (g §ioyd) =2722$5013ED ey ep »233TIIR,I $JI3U0D ¥ sa2utod s3] DIAe sbeteaae,] 182014 /t

{; o3oyd)

sp s=d isT{ano,N I3IIES uatz 2u STPW suoTnog
223uco sTsseYS 7 Suep sITTIPUOT say T2IBN
§26270] SIT DPAE ILIUUITAUCD § szuTod 537
shequowm @D 30@1d T 3¥TETA /T

‘quaswaddeud3 1 2P ~3joddns 1 aauowRl
sg IeaeTd '@IFTIIT snbe1d e SP 2UEA?,T
(g-4-¢ oacyd: STSSEUD np snossap-us 1 ¥

{z-1 oaoud) sTssYD NP grs7ide,] @33UCS ¥ sautod s D!Ae -

- ausweddeyls , 1 °F s10ddns =7 a¥IuoWRg
ne &1 =@ sooun-ared 87 Triuowdd /T

Ia2yoe3P ‘guoun-esed 13088

sbejuou 2p TINUE}

szansETUe 3R -ysweddryr? T

. .usuuedsuee 3{[TTebap us . UEBA PES A
. Bnz®a ae2TaIn Bp TIIJuow U@ pnyoa 1edung &F s1EE

|g ©dC) @1z

rysuueds 21 @ew bnIez 1@TV JeRTITN 3P uUBA putbueydo =p aplyzaa4uIl 2P sbuel 3oc 1#2BI2A)
usuuedsuee y{TTeber sei7T UR YT seanog U £PSPUCT 2P R0C fusrg - 19-f 0103 2T} - ynas
sprveauocwsb spael 12y uRA .5 us 5 usbaa ,D U D uajund Ip A2W ap(1> a13pue ap uee ua uee
(g oa0j ®TT)RIIMSILON aey uea aplyzIdiyse 3p uabal v coucsm °p asw yeeyxayd =2p nu Buelg

- (L o303 *12 susuueds 2 B9
ysuuedsuee si2TU IPEW usanoq @p saieeTld
4 Uy s(IspPuol 3P buag (g-(-f €363 212}
usssed g ueijund ap
ynasIsajuow sIeeTd

Brnzsa 227U 1eRTITN 2P uea puthueydo 3D s93baanl -’
aee7dasayse 8p UBA JUBXIOOA IP uebsa Us STSSEYD 19
cgTSEEYD IPY ueA aueyIspuc 3p uT usbuTIOq FUITIIOOA P PELY
‘=1 o303 21z} XIamsI20y I3Y yea aueNIBaYdE IP usbay Y uUsIund Ip W I~

.ﬂquchoﬁuo fnisa Yeeyxail
u® UIIIAUOWSP UPEI2IYDP

PRTP 103 UBIIPIIIUIIA usbutrog
v usunaasiadumg us Iadumg

3p 23w USTPRU 3IPIom) CURITT
yewsoT 2eETITn ‘ UIIIIUOWS

jeeraTn uea butbueydo’ uswaubem uw U

butpreTpUegabey

s ©5°L0°00 05 1) LT 58
2TrR 08 I IS L

. YOIV 08
O hewunrmastion

SFOVIZLLY-NINVHMTEL

@ autbtI0,p wOTY
A ndﬂw\n $3097d sop Ted Ieverduey 9139 JueAned)pre
puels causwedtnbs

{uaxynasseduree SToUTH
mmW TOUTLTIC I00P UIPIOM uIbuealIa uauuny ) usbutacny
3Tn preepuess {,)°*
«)’8°N

g ©
44
(8]
(6] OPXZ I FOOMOq 2 w
ta) 101-9 -etp “vu>.nu ._V W OFX LN 9onoq 7
El 7 : ,
- 1YEqorEpIRioa
{0 5- sBeiuow 9p 2391d 1 @ 107-5-¢Tp sTabsuyuviy b
le=2om3-9 Gy uﬁﬂ..ww«wcoé sp 2797d 1 1.3-2) 6- YnasIasiucw |
() wnot mmau:uww P saT18pucl (1 (o< .3ene5-g) J- AN3IsIssjuom 1
(8~v) e SP s3T73puca g v R UIET Slespuoibioq gr
t,0) ¢I-0y saT19puUcl ¢ (8-v) wugl s{aspuorbioq g
(2} 0f-21M :wamHz uotnoq 1 0,91 y-Z1-0b ST3EpUOr [
M.x_mv ce. ? + uoTnoq 1 (3) 06-215 3n0q 1
“mv SE-ZTN n:OuUmaz sugtnoqg ¢ (a-.8) 0€-ZIN J9%0W + 1noq T
A<V 0E-0TH snoIos + fuoimon (e} §C-ZTW ua3noq ¢
o) 000715EL no oooqmvh.o+:ncoa:on 8 2] SE-ZTW USI30W + usinoq ¢
oq- -
mmOﬂ.uvu.ﬂvOM °bT13 1 (o) ‘wesss oooqnom 0IW uasaow + uaanoq g
orrEaar €1 30 0007€bL buvastoq T
oo 8601'J92 xee
[60T.K 86,1 o7 scdeo 22 e o
a , ((eDX bur
8100 b5 D Er Q) DX aM¥ 0 oA - TT3casureg
- LA _OATOA: EOVIELIV-IVYEN
DDWR DWW WNM@.
PEOIUVA CaLIrS ————

ST odavammition

SAOVIILLY-NINVYHMIYL 4]
, N



Fote 3/photo

F 7
omo 7/photo Foto 8/phote &




1098 Volvo V70 AWD xC (break) 1998

)

2)

3

4

Disassemble the bumper and the bumpersupports, loosen the exhaust and take it away,
Disassemble the suspension of the exhaust at the back and increase the drillings until &
11mm. (will be assembled afterwards with the towbar).

Place mounting piece (-¢) with the points (A) against the back of the coachwork (sec
photo 1-2), points (B) are fitting with the provided drillings at the bottom of the chassis.
(see photo 3-7-8). Bring in the washers in the chassis against the front of the
behindplate, place the bolts but don’t tighten anything. (Don’t forget to not! tighten the
suspension of the exhaust with, see photo 7).

Now bring on the towbar with the points (B) against the back of the coachwork (see
photo 5) and at the other side with the points (C) and (C’) against (C) and (C’) of the
already mounted pieces (-e) (see photo 4-6).

Bring also the washers and the bolts in and tighten everything firmly. (Don’t forget to
not tighten the suspension of the exhaust with, se¢ photo 8).

Replace the bumper and assemble the exhaust.

Assemble (*) and tighten everything firmly.

1 towbar ref.1098

1 ball T43L000 or T35L000 escam. *

8 bolts + nuts M10x30 (A)

3 bolts + nuts M10x35 (B)

5 bolts M12x35 (B’-*)
1 bolt +nut M12x30 ©)

1 bolt M12x30 <)

7 washers 40x12x4 (A-B)
9 security washers & 10 mm (A)

10 security washers & 12 mm (B-B’-C-C’-¥)
1 mountingpiece (-f) (C-C)
1 mountingpiece (-g) (B)

4 rivets & 6x10L -




Foto 3/photo 3

Foto 7/photo 7

Foto 8/photo 8




